Council Decision

3/26/2015

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons accepts the undertaking provided by Dr. Awad-El-Kariem to address concerns relating to her medical records.

Pursuant to section 54 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan imposes the following disposition upon Dr. Awad-El-Kariem:

- Pursuant to section 54(1)(b), the Council suspends Dr. Awad-El-Kariem from the privileges of a duly qualified medical practitioner under The Medical Profession Act, 1981, for a period of four weeks. The suspension will be served in four one week increments, from Monday April 20 at 12:01 a.m. to Sunday April 26 at 11:59 p.m., and thereafter from May 18 at 12:01 a.m. to May 24 at 11:59 p.m., June 15 at 12:01 a.m. to June 21 at 11:59 p.m., and July 20 at 12:01 a.m. to July 26 at 11:59 p.m.;
- 2) Pursuant to section 54(1)(i), the Council directs Dr. Awad-El-Kariem to pay the costs of and incidental to the investigation and hearing in the amount of \$2,510. Such payment shall be made in full by April 26, 2015;
- Pursuant to section 54(2), if Dr. Awad-El-Kariem should fail to pay the costs as required by paragraph 2, Dr. Awad-El-Kariem's licence shall be suspended until the costs are paid in full.